6) seven hundred twenty-four and thirty-one hundredths
A. 427.3 B. 724.31 C. 427.31 D. 724.031

7) thirty-eight and twenty-two thousandths
A. 38.220 B. 38.022 C. 83.0 D. 83.02

8) sixty-four and seven hundredths
A. 64.70 B. 46.70 C. 64.07 D. 46.0

9) six hundred eighty-nine and fourteen hundredths
A. 689.14 B. 689.0014 C. 689.014 D. 986.41

10) thirty-nine and twenty-eight hundredths
A. 39.28 B. 93.2 C. 93.82 D. 39.0028

11) nine hundred sixty-eight and fifty-five thousandths
A. 968.055 B. 869.0 C. 968.550 D. 869.05

12) seventeen and six hundred sixty-nine thousandths